EAC Summer and Fall 2020 calendar updates

In response to the COVID-19 pandemic, and the potential for another outbreak in Fall of 2020, St. Olaf College and the Emergency Academic
Committee (EAC) is instituting the following changes to both the summer and fall academic calendar, and implementing Mid-semester grading for
Fall 2020.

Summer Session 2
Summer Session 2 courses will now end two days earlier than originally scheduled to accommodate an earlier start to the Fall 2020 semester.
Summer Session 2 will begin on Monday, July 13 and now end on Friday, August 14.

Fall 2020
Fall semester will begin approximately two and a half weeks earlier and end prior to what was originally scheduled as Thanksgiving break. Now that
break will become an extended holiday break and will begin on Wed, Nov 25.

Fall 2020 academic calendar (calendars pictured below)

Move In starts Sat, Aug 15

New Student Orientation Sat - Wed, Aug 15-19
Classes begin Thurs, Aug 20

Classes WILL be HELD Mon, Sept 7, Labor Day
Mid-term grades DUE Thurs, Oct 8

Last Day of classes Tues, Nov 17

Reading Day Wed, Nov 18

Finals Thurs - Sat, Nov 19-21

Mon - Tues, Nov 23-24
Extended Holiday Break Begins Wed, Nov 25
All Fall Grades DUE Mon, Dec 28 - 9 am

Interim 2021 Begins Mon, Jan 4 (tentative)
Mid-semester Grades

Mid-semester grading will be implemented for Fall 2020. Mid-semester grades will be required for all full-semester courses. Instructions of how and
where to enter these grades in SIS will be sent to all faculty in early fall.

Grading Deadline
All grades will now be due on Monday, December 28 at 9 am.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact any member of EAC. Alison Feldt, Ericka Peterson, Marci Sortor, or Bill Sonnega.
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